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Members of the public, in particular political parties and registered
electors are hereby notified that In accordance with Section 29 (5) of the
Representation of the People act, Chap. 2:01, His Excellency the President
has issued an Order declaring the existing List of Electors on the records
of the Elections and Boundaries Commission as at 16th December, 2016,
to be the Preliminary List of Electors for the purpose of the conduct of an
electoral registration in the twelve (12) Electoral Districts in Tobago. The
said Preliminary List has been posted in each of the Polling Divisions in
which the list is relevant to, at the locations stated hereunder.

The Commission encourages all registered electors to examine the
Preliminary List of Electors to ensure that their names appear on the said
List. Any registered elector whose names does not appear on the
Preliminary List is required to complete Form No. 28 and submit it to the
Registration Officer not later than Friday 30th December, 2016 in order to
have his or her name included on the Revised List of Electors.
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The Form No. 28 is available at the Tobago Registration Area Office and
Registration Area Sub-Office at 174 Windward Road, Roxborough.

Persons seeking information on their registration status may call the Tobago
Registration Area Office (639-2929) or the Commission’s Hot Lines: 627-1516
or 627-0745 during the period Monday 19th December, 2016 up to Friday
30th December, 2016 on the following days.

« Monday to Friday
« Saturday

8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
9:00a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

or visit the Commission’s website at www.ebctt.com

Please Note: The above electoral registration period excludes the public
holidays on Sunday 25th, Monday 26th and Tuesday 27th December, 2016.

TO VOTE YOUR NAME MUST APPEAR ON THE REVISED LIST OF ELECTORS.

LOCATIONS WHERE PRELIMINARY LIST OF ELECTORS ARE POSTED

REGISTRATION AREA OFFICE OF TOBAGO

POLLING NAMES / ADDRESS POLLING NAMES / ADDRESS POLLING NAMES / ADDRESS
DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION
4845 Sinanan's West End Pharmacy 4856 Scotts Mini Mart 4871 Royal Supermarket
Milford Court Development, Mt Pleasant Local Road Plymouth Road, Union
Bon Accord Terry Brown's Supermarket Courland Superette
Bon Accord Food Basket Buccoo Road/Mt. Pleasant New Road Black Rock
Milford Road, Bon Accord
4857 Esmond Melville's Supermarket 4875 Grace Mini Mart
4846 Trevor's Bar Buccoo Bay Road, Buccoo Riseland Trace, Bethel
Store Bay Local Road, Bon Accord Paradise Mini Mart Carnbee Service Station
Trim's Mini Mart Perewinkle Drive, Coral Gardens Auchenskeoch Road, Carnbee
Milford Road, Bon Accord
4858 Kadd's Supermarket 4876 Mama's Home Made Ice cream
4847 Wall Street Supermarket Hampden, Lowlands Buccoo Road/ Mt. Pleasant
Gaskin Bay Road, Bon Accord Sweet Hand Café Bumper to Bumper
The Green Shop All Fields Trace, Lowlands Carnbee
Milford Road, Bon Accord
4860 Vel's Delight 4880 Patience Hill Meat & Veg. Shop
4850 Crown Cordaans Steel Orchestra Chance Street, Buccoo Patience Hill
Milford Road, Canaan Anthony's Boat House Beulah Noray's Parlour
Stumpy's Hardware Buccoo Point Lambeau/Signal Hill Road
Milford Road, Canaan
4865 Benji's Woodwork Shop 4881 Flambo Restaurant and Bar
4851 View Port Supermarket Buccoo/Auckenskeoch Road Patience Hill
Milford Road, Canaan Almond Seal Rose's Bar
Fedna Prince Block 22 Bethel/Hopeton Road Picadilly Road Signal Hill
Milford Road, Canaan
4866 Stephen's Grocery 4885 Midview Mart
4852 Westside Plumbing Supply and Bethlehem Community Centre Street, Carnbee
Electrical Services Hill View Point Baird'’s Grocery
St Cyr, Canaan #149 Bethel/Hopeton Road Lambeau/Signal Hill Road
Mom's Mini Mart
Guy Street, Canaan 4870 Michael's Place 4886 C.B.A.Kalamazoo
Black Rock Rousseau Trace, Spring Garden
4855 Clifford Roberts Electronics Legger's Bar Natalie's Shop

Carnbee

Lambeau Credit Union Co-op Society

Bldg., Carnbee

Pleasant Prospect

Milford Road, Shaw Park




4887

4890

4891

4892

4895

4896

4900

4901

4905

4906

4910

4915

4920

4921

4925

Lambeau Credit Union Co-op Society

Lambeau Village
Live Wire Pub
Sandy Hill, Lambeau

Ma King Restaurant & Bar
Wilson Road, Scarborough
Alfred Joefield's Mini Mart
Mt. Marie, Scarborough

Classic Paints

Orange Hill Road, Spring Garden.

Early Bird Feed Shop
Union Junction

Cost Cutters Supermarket
Highmoor, Scarborough
Janice's Shop

Pump Mill, Scarborough

Perfect Buy Variety Store
Back Hill, Whim

Lorna Mills Mini Mart
Dunveygan Road, Whim

Highmoor Supermarket
Glen Road, Scarborough
Kenneth Ewing Café & Bar
Mt Grace Junction

Victor E. Bruce Building
(Inland Revenue)

Wilson Road, Scarborough
Taxi Co-operative Stand
Wilson Road, Scarborough

Trend Setter$ Car Wash
Darrel Spring, Scarborough
Becca's Supermarket
Darrel Spring, Scarborough

Gloria Tyson Café
Government House Road
Dee Gee's One Shop
Government House Road

Eunice Wheeler's Bar
Harmony Hall

Mt Grace Community Centre
Mt Grace

James's Café

Calder Hall Road, Scarborough
Lighthouse Mart

Calder Hall, Scarborough

David Mourad Ltd

Ross Street, Scarborough
Uptown Drugs

Main Street, Scarborough

Hill Top Supermarket

Calder Hall Road, Scarborough
Jack’s Grocery

Bagatelle #1, Scarborough

Fair Fied Complex

Bacolet Street, Scarborough
Yamaha Sales and Services
Fort Street, Scarborough

Jamin's Mini Mart
Windward Road, John Dial
Mesopotamia Mini Mart
Windward Road, Hope Village

4930

4935

4940

4945

4946

4947

4950

4951

4955

4960

4965

4970

4975

4976

4980

4985

Pollucker's Bar

Windward Road, Mt. St. George
Lenor Cupid's Snackette

Mt. St. George/Castara Road

Bernie's Delight

#1 Village Street, Mt. St. George
Cook's Enterprise

Back Street, Mt. St. George

Alexander’'s Café

Easterfield Road, Mason Hall
Mason Hall Community Centre
Mason Hall

Yellow Bird Grocery
Northside Road, Concordia
Basiks Mini Mart
Belmont Road, Mason Hall

Excitement Sports Bar
Northside Road, Concordia
Jem's Supermarket
Northside Road, Mason Hall

Vaagh

Cor. Calder Hall Road, Scarborough
Low Price Mini Mart

Friendsfield Road, Scarborough

Vernilla Beckles Mini Mart
Dunveygan Road, Whim
Bulls Mircle Mart

Mary's Hill Trace

Cudjoe Supermarket
Providence Road, Les Coteaux
Vanessa's Variety Shop
Franklyn Junction, Les Coteaux

Plymouth Community Centre
Chatam Street, Plymouth

T.J's Place

Plymouth

Ms. Eulin Shop

Arnos Vale Road, Plymouth
Suzie's Mini Mart
Shelbourne Street, Plymouth

Shadow's Shop

Providence Road, Les Coteaux
Ruth Williams Bar
Providence Road, Les Coteaux

Douglas Mini Mart
Golden Lane

One Stop Green Corner
Culloden Road

Warner's Mini Mart
Northside Road, Moriah
Moriah Community Centre
Northside Road, Moriah

Sub-Delight Bakery
Northside Road, Moriah
Daniel's Mini Mart
Highlands Road

Des Vignes Shop

Runnemede

Coker Trace Mini Mart

Des Vignes Road, Runnemeade

Shirma's

Castara

Riverside Local Cuisine
Castara

4990

4995

5000

5005

5010

5020

5025

5030

5035

5040

5045

5050

5055

5060

5065

Chance's Bar & Café
Parlatuvier

Harold Glasgow Grocery
Northside Road, Parlatuvier

Allana's Mini Mart
Bloody Bay
Roberts Blessing
L'anse Fourmi

Banana Boat
Charlotteville
G's Tasty Kitchen
Charlotteville

Charlotteville Community Centre
Charlotteville

Bay View Shopping Mart
Charlotteville

Spencer’s Bar

Windward Road, Speyside
Birdwatcher Restaurant & Bar
Windward Road, Speyside

Dougie’s Rest. & Bar
Winward Road, Delaford
Cherril's Mini Mart
Windward Road, Delaford

Abiola Boutique

Windward Road, Delaford
Delaford Community Centre
Windward Road, Delaford

Roxanne Crooks Mini Mart
Louis D'or Land Settlement
Everybody Mini Mart
Windward Road, Delaford

Small Bites Café

Betsey Hope

Vernice Orr's Mini Mart
Roxborough

Archie's Mini Mart
Windward Road, Roxborough
Judith Bonas' Mini Mart
(get new name)

Breadfruit Alley, Argyle

Erla's Mini Mart

Windward Road, Belle Garden
Shoes Mini Mart

Zion Hill, Belle Garden

Kaeleiyah's Food Basket
Windward Road, Belle Garden
Jeremiah Job's Mini Mart
Zion Hill, Belle Garden

Delancy’'s Mini Mart
Windward Road, Glamorgan
Gee Bees Bakery
Windward Road, Glamorgan

M.E Derrick Mini Mart
Windward Road, Pembroke
Dunstan Stanley's Grocery
Windward Road, Pembroke

Sharon Des Vignes Mini Mart
Windward Road, Goodwood
Robley’s Mini Mart

Grandy Gully, Goodwood

Ramesh Nanan
Chief Election Officer

Elections and Boundaries Commission




