



Bldg., Carnbee

ELECTIONS AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

NOTICE

TOBAGO HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY ELECTIONS, 2017 POSTING OF PRELIMINARY LIST OF ELECTORS

Members of the public, in particular political parties and registered electors are hereby notified that In accordance with Section 29 (5) of the Representation of the People act, Chap. 2:01, His Excellency the President has issued an Order declaring the existing List of Electors on the records of the Elections and Boundaries Commission as at 16th December, 2016, to be the Preliminary List of Electors for the purpose of the conduct of an electoral registration in the twelve (12) Electoral Districts in Tobago. The said Preliminary List has been posted in each of the Polling Divisions in which the list is relevant to, at the locations stated hereunder.

The Commission encourages all registered electors to examine the Preliminary List of Electors to ensure that their names appear on the said List. Any registered elector whose names does not appear on the Preliminary List is required to complete Form No. 28 and submit it to the Registration Officer not later than Friday 30th December, 2016 in order to have his or her name included on the Revised List of Electors.

The Form No. 28 is available at the Tobago Registration Area Office and Registration Area Sub-Office at 174 Windward Road, Roxborough.

Persons seeking information on their registration status may call the Tobago Registration Area Office (639-2929) or the Commission's Hot Lines: **627-1516** or **627-0745** during the period Monday 19th December, 2016 up to Friday **30th December**, **2016** on the following days.

Monday to Friday
 Saturday
 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
 9:00a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

or visit the Commission's website at www.ebctt.com

Please Note: The above electoral registration period excludes the public holidays on Sunday 25th, Monday 26th and Tuesday 27th December, 2016.

TO VOTE YOUR NAME MUST APPEAR ON THE REVISED LIST OF ELECTORS.

LOCATIONS WHERE PRELIMINARY LIST OF ELECTORS ARE POSTED

REGISTRATION AREA OFFICE OF TOBAGO

POLLING DIVISION	NAMES / ADDRESS	POLLING DIVISION	NAMES / ADDRESS	POLLING DIVISION	NAMES / ADDRESS
4845	Sinanan's West End Pharmacy Milford Court Development, Bon Accord Bon Accord Food Basket Milford Road, Bon Accord	4856	Scotts Mini Mart Mt Pleasant Local Road Terry Brown's Supermarket Buccoo Road/Mt. Pleasant	4871	Royal Supermarket Plymouth Road, Union Courland Superette New Road Black Rock
4846	Trevor's Bar Store Bay Local Road, Bon Accord Trim's Mini Mart Milford Road, Bon Accord	4857	Esmond Melville's Supermarket Buccoo Bay Road, Buccoo Paradise Mini Mart Perewinkle Drive, Coral Gardens	4875	Grace Mini Mart Riseland Trace, Bethel Carnbee Service Station Auchenskeoch Road, Carnbee
4847	Wall Street Supermarket Gaskin Bay Road, Bon Accord The Green Shop Milford Road, Bon Accord	4858	Kadd's Supermarket Hampden, Lowlands Sweet Hand Café All Fields Trace, Lowlands	4876	Mama's Home Made Ice cream Buccoo Road/ Mt. Pleasant Bumper to Bumper Carnbee
4850	Crown Cordaans Steel Orchestra Milford Road, Canaan Stumpy's Hardware Milford Road, Canaan	4860	Vel's Delight Chance Street, Buccoo Anthony's Boat House Buccoo Point	4880	Patience Hill Meat & Veg. Shop Patience Hill Beulah Noray's Parlour Lambeau/Signal Hill Road
4851	View Port Supermarket Milford Road, Canaan Fedna Prince Block 22 Milford Road, Canaan	4865	Benji's Woodwork Shop Buccoo/Auckenskeoch Road Almond Seal Bethel/Hopeton Road	4881	Flambo Restaurant and Bar Patience Hill Rose's Bar Picadilly Road Signal Hill
4852	Westside Plumbing Supply and Electrical Services St Cyr, Canaan Mom's Mini Mart	4866	Stephen's Grocery Bethlehem Hill View Point #149 Bethel/Hopeton Road	4885	Midview Mart Community Centre Street, Carnb Baird's Grocery Lambeau/Signal Hill Road
4855	Guy Street, Canaan Clifford Roberts Electronics Carnbee	4870	Michael's Place Black Rock Legger's Bar Pleasant Prospect	4886	C.B.A. Kalamazoo Rousseau Trace, Spring Garden Natalie's Shop Milford Road, Shaw Park
	Lambeau Credit Union Co-op Society	у			

POLLING DIVISION	NAMES / ADDRESS	POLLING DIVISION	NAMES / ADDRESS	POLLING DIVISION	NAMES / ADDRESS
4887	Lambeau Credit Union Co-op So Lambeau Village Live Wire Pub Sandy Hill, Lambeau	ociety 4930	Pollucker's Bar Windward Road, Mt. St. George Lenor Cupid's Snackette Mt. St. George/Castara Road	4990	Chance's Bar & Café Parlatuvier Harold Glasgow Grocery Northside Road, Parlatuvier
4890	Ma King Restaurant & Bar Wilson Road, Scarborough Alfred Joefield's Mini Mart Mt. Marie, Scarborough	4935	Bernie's Delight #1 Village Street, Mt. St. George Cook's Enterprise Back Street, Mt. St. George	4995	Allana's Mini Mart Bloody Bay Roberts Blessing L'anse Fourmi
4891	Classic Paints Orange Hill Road, Spring Garden. Early Bird Feed Shop Union Junction	4940	Alexander's Café Easterfield Road, Mason Hall Mason Hall Community Centre Mason Hall	5000	Banana Boat Charlotteville G's Tasty Kitchen Charlotteville
4892	Cost Cutters Supermarket Highmoor, Scarborough Janice's Shop Pump Mill, Scarborough	4945	Yellow Bird Grocery Northside Road, Concordia Basiks Mini Mart Belmont Road, Mason Hall	5005	Charlotteville Community Centre Charlotteville Bay View Shopping Mart Charlotteville
4895	Perfect Buy Variety Store Back Hill, Whim Lorna Mills Mini Mart Dunveygan Road, Whim	4946	Excitement Sports Bar Northside Road, Concordia Jem's Supermarket Northside Road, Mason Hall	5010	Spencer's Bar Windward Road, Speyside Birdwatcher Restaurant & Bar Windward Road, Speyside
4896	Highmoor Supermarket Glen Road, Scarborough Kenneth Ewing Café & Bar Mt Grace Junction	4947	Vaagh Cor. Calder Hall Road, Scarborough Low Price Mini Mart Friendsfield Road, Scarborough	5020	Dougie's Rest. & Bar Winward Road, Delaford Cherril's Mini Mart Windward Road, Delaford
4900	Victor E. Bruce Building (Inland Revenue) Wilson Road, Scarborough Taxi Co-operative Stand Wilson Road, Scarborough	4950	Vernilla Beckles Mini Mart Dunveygan Road, Whim Bulls Mircle Mart Mary's Hill Trace	5025	Abiola Boutique Windward Road, Delaford Delaford Community Centre Windward Road, Delaford
4901	Trend \$etter\$ Car Wash Darrel Spring, Scarborough Becca's Supermarket Darrel Spring, Scarborough	4951	Cudjoe Supermarket Providence Road, Les Coteaux Vanessa's Variety Shop Franklyn Junction, Les Coteaux	5030	Roxanne Crooks Mini Mart Louis D'or Land Settlement Everybody Mini Mart Windward Road, Delaford
4905	Gloria Tyson Café Government House Road Dee Gee's One Shop Government House Road	4955	Plymouth Community Centre Chatam Street, Plymouth T.J's Place Plymouth	5035	Small Bites Café Betsey Hope Vernice Orr's Mini Mart Roxborough
4906	Eunice Wheeler's Bar Harmony Hall Mt Grace Community Centre Mt Grace	4960	Ms. Eulin Shop Arnos Vale Road, Plymouth Suzie's Mini Mart Shelbourne Street, Plymouth	5040	Archie's Mini Mart Windward Road, Roxborough Judith Bonas' Mini Mart (get new name) Breadfruit Alley, Argyle
4910	James's Café Calder Hall Road, Scarborough Lighthouse Mart Calder Hall, Scarborough	4965 4970	Shadow's Shop Providence Road, Les Coteaux Ruth Williams Bar Providence Road, Les Coteaux Dougles Mini Mart	5045	Erla's Mini Mart Windward Road, Belle Garden Shoes Mini Mart Zion Hill, Belle Garden
4915	David Mourad Ltd Ross Street, Scarborough Uptown Drugs Main Street, Scarborough	4970	One Stop Green Corner Culloden Road Warner's Mini Mart	5050	Kaeleiyah's Food Basket Windward Road, Belle Garden Jeremiah Job's Mini Mart Zion Hill, Belle Garden
4920	Hill Top Supermarket Calder Hall Road, Scarborough Jack's Grocery Bagatelle #1, Scarborough		Northside Road, Moriah Moriah Community Centre Northside Road, Moriah	5055	Delancy's Mini Mart Windward Road, Glamorgan Gee Bees Bakery Windward Road, Glamorgan
4921	Fair Fied Complex Bacolet Street, Scarborough Yamaha Sales and Services Fort Street, Scarborough	4976	Sub-Delight Bakery Northside Road, Moriah Daniel's Mini Mart Highlands Road	5060	M.E Derrick Mini Mart Windward Road, Pembroke Dunstan Stanley's Grocery Windward Road, Pembroke
4925	Jamin's Mini Mart Windward Road, John Dial Mesopotamia Mini Mart Windward Road, Hope Village	4980	Des Vignes Shop Runnemede Coker Trace Mini Mart Des Vignes Road, Runnemeade	5065	Sharon Des Vignes Mini Mart Windward Road, Goodwood Robley's Mini Mart Grandy Gully, Goodwood
		4985	Shirma's Castara Riverside Local Cuisine Castara	Fla	Ramesh Nanan Chief Election Officer

Elections and Boundaries Commission